
ID ID Task Name Duration Start Actual Finish Finish % 

Complete

1 1 Notice to Proceed 0 days Tue 12/28/21 NA Tue 12/28/21 0%

2 2 Task 1: Project Management and 

Coordination

173 days Tue 1/11/22 NA Mon 9/12/22 0%

3 3 Kick-off Meeting 0 days Tue 1/11/22 NA Tue 1/11/22 0%

4 4 PDT Meetings 150 days Mon 2/14/22 NA Mon 9/12/22 0%

5 5 PDT Meeting 1 0 days Mon 2/14/22 NA Mon 2/14/22 0%

6 6 PDT Meeting 2 0 days Mon 3/14/22 NA Mon 3/14/22 0%

7 7 PDT Meeting 3 0 days Mon 5/16/22 NA Mon 5/16/22 0%

8 8 PDT Meeting 4 0 days Mon 6/13/22 NA Mon 6/13/22 0%

9 9 PDT Meeting 5 0 days Mon 8/15/22 NA Mon 8/15/22 0%

10 10 PDT Meeting 6 0 days Mon 9/12/22 NA Mon 9/12/22 0%

11 11 Task 2: Field Review and Data 

Collection

40 days Wed 1/12/22 NA Tue 3/8/22 0%

12 12 Field visit and data collection 20 days Wed 1/12/22 NA Tue 2/8/22 0%

13 13 Review existing plans and maps 15 days Wed 1/12/22 NA Tue 2/1/22 0%

14 14 Review plans in design or 

construction 

15 days Wed 2/9/22 NA Tue 3/1/22 0%

15 15 Review planned projects and studies 20 days Wed 2/9/22 NA Tue 3/8/22 0%

16 16 Review existing models 20 days Wed 2/9/22 NA Tue 3/8/22 0%

17 17 Task 3: Public Engagement 179 days Wed 1/12/22 NA Tue 9/20/22 0%

18 18 Community outreach 95 days Wed 3/2/22 NA Wed 7/13/22 0%

19 19 Outreach meeting #1 0 days Wed 3/2/22 NA Wed 3/2/22 0%

20 20 Outreach meeting #2 0 days Wed 7/13/22 NA Wed 7/13/22 0%

21 21 Stakeholder engagement 120 days Wed 1/12/22 NA Tue 6/28/22 0%

22 22 Public meetings/Public process 175 days Tue 1/18/22 NA Tue 9/20/22 0%

23 23 Traffic Commission 137 days Tue 1/18/22 NA Thu 7/28/22 0%

24 24 TC Meeting #1 0 days Tue 1/18/22 NA Tue 1/18/22 0%

25 25 TC Meeting #2 0 days Thu 7/28/22 NA Thu 7/28/22 0%

26 26 City Council 120 days Tue 4/5/22 NA Tue 9/20/22 0%

27 27 CC Meeting #1 0 days Tue 4/5/22 NA Tue 4/5/22 0%

28 28 CC Meeting #2 0 days Tue 9/20/22 NA Tue 9/20/22 0%

29 29 Task 4: Operational Analysis 110 days Wed 3/9/22 NA Tue 8/9/22 0%

30 30 Prepare base model and calibration 50 days Wed 3/9/22 NA Tue 5/17/22 0%

31 31 Concept analysis 60 days Wed 5/18/22 NA Tue 8/9/22 0%

32 32 Task 5: Conceptual Design 115 days Wed 3/9/22 NA Tue 8/16/22 0%

33 33 Prepare base map 30 days Wed 3/9/22 NA Tue 4/19/22 0%

34 34 Examine constraints and 

opportunities

10 days Wed 4/20/22 NA Tue 5/3/22 0%

35 35 Conceptual design layouts 60 days Wed 5/4/22 NA Tue 8/16/22 0%

36 36 Task 6: Project Funding 30 days Wed 7/20/22 NA Tue 8/30/22 0%

37 37 Cost estimates 20 days Wed 7/20/22 NA Tue 8/16/22 0%

38 38 Identify funding opportunities 10 days Wed 8/17/22 NA Tue 8/30/22 0%

39 39 Task 7: Project Study Report 60 days Wed 7/20/22 NA Tue 10/11/22 0%

40 40 Draft Project Study Report 30 days Wed 7/20/22 NA Tue 8/30/22 0%

41 41 Pre-Final Project Study Report 20 days Wed 8/31/22 NA Tue 9/27/22 0%

42 42 Final Project Study Report 10 days Wed 9/28/22 NA Tue 10/11/22 0%

43 43 Task 8: Prepare VISSIM model 60 days Wed 4/20/22 NA Wed 7/13/22 0%
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